broker-dealers, and (iii) no selling stockholder has any direct or indirect agreement or understanding with any person
to distribute his, her or its shares. To the extent any selling stockholder identified below is, or is affiliated with, a
broker-dealer, he, she or it could be deemed to be, under SEC Staff interpretations, an “underwriter” within the meaning
of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”).

The following table sets forth information with respect to the beneficial ownership of our common stock held, as of
June 10, 2016, by the selling stockholders and the number of shares of common stock being offered hereby and
information with respect to shares to be beneficially owned by the selling stockholders after completion of this
offering.  The percentages in the following table reflect the shares beneficially owned by the selling stockholders as a
percentage of the total number of shares of common stock outstanding as of June 10, 2016.  As of such date,
17,952,323 shares of common stock were outstanding.

Beneficial Ownership
Prior to the Offering(1)

Number of shares
offered hereby

Beneficial Ownership
After the Offering(1)

Percent Percent

Edgar Filing: CAPRICOR THERAPEUTICS, INC. - Form 424B3

15

Number of
Shares

Number of
Shares

Selling Stockholders
Louis Manzo(2) 1,243,342 6.8 50,000 1,193,342 6.5
Nancelou, Inc.(3) 1,069,892 6.0 10,152 1,059,740 5.9
Louis and Nancy Grasmick, tenants by the
entirety(4) 516,850 2.8 35,532 481,318 2.6

Joshua P. Grasmick(5) 15,624  * 5,208 10,416  *
Karen Krasney-McCarthy (6) 215,215 1.2 2,030 213,185 1.2
Edward St. John, LLC(7) 2,985,711 16.4 208,333 2,777,378 15.3
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center(8) 2,800,631 15.4 208,333 2,592,298 14.3
Jonathan A. Victor Trust(9) 150,000  * 50,000 100,000  *
Richard L. Goodall(10) 312,499 1.7 104,166 208,333 1.2
Richard Taylor Goodall Living Trust dated 2/11/16
(11)

156,249  * 52,083 104,166  *

Ronald Leubecker (12) 8,974  * 2,083 6,891  *
Thomas and Barbara Bozzuto, tenants by the
entirety (13) 31,249  * 10,416 20,833  *

Anthony J. Bergmann (14) 40,641  * 1,015 39,626  *
Gregory Kiernan (15) 398,462 2.2 20,833 377,629 2.1
Peter Yonan(16) 7,547  * 1,015 6,532  *
Leland Gershell(17) 3,150  * 1,050 2,100  *
Linda Marban(18) 1,093,527 5.8 5,076 1,088,451 5.8
Brimart, LLC(19) 37,707  * 5,000 32,707  *
Donna M. Sills(20) 28,896  * 5,000 23,896  *
Erwin L. Greenberg Revocable Trust(21) 38,331  * 5,208 33,123  *
Herbert B. Mittenthal(22) 65,624  * 5,208 60,416  *
Jeffrey A. Legum(23) 203,384 1.1 25,000 178,384 1.0
Passen Family, LLC(24) 31,249  * 10,416 20,833  *
John Kemp and Robin Kemp(25) 237,657 1.3 22,916 214,741 1.2
Subtotal: 846,073

* Represents less than 1%.

7

Edgar Filing: CAPRICOR THERAPEUTICS, INC. - Form 424B3

16

(1) We have based percentage ownership of our common stock on 17,952,323 shares of our common stock
outstanding as of June 10, 2016. Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3 under the
Exchange Act, and includes any shares as to which the securityholder has sole or shared voting power or dispositive
power, and also any shares which the security holder has the right to acquire within 60 days of June 10, 2016, whether
through the exercise or conversion of any stock option, convertible security, warrant or other right. The indication